
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 
DISEASE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  6  7.1  20  23.7  0  0.0  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  30  10.1  33  11.1  0  0.0  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  2  18.9  3  28.4  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  35  19.7  17  9.6  0  0.0  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  1  5.3  2  10.6  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  2  4.1  5  10.2  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  6  15.2  5  12.7  0  0.0  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  7.3  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  10.7  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  3  11.7  6  23.4  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  1  4.8  3  14.5  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  1  3.7  4  15.0  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  44.4  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  40  23.3  34  19.8  0  0.0  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  1  2.7  5  13.3  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  1  4.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  2  10.9  11  59.9  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  11.7  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  1  4.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  2  10.2  2  10.2  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  27.3  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  38  16.1  23  9.7  1  0.4  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  2  7.5  2  7.5  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  1  5.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  93.5  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  17  1.7  140  13.8  98  9.7  0  0.0  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  1  3.0  5  14.8  1  3.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  1  0.2  37  8.1  74  16.1  0  0.0  
          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  18  0.6  353  11.8  376  12.5  2  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 112  0.4  1,741  6.7  2,558  9.9  18  0.1  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYSTICERCOSIS DENGUE ENCEPHALITIS, 
NONARBOVIRAL 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BELL  296,667  63  21.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BLANCO  10,573  2  18.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  1  5.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  3  1.7  1  0.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURLESON  18,915  1  5.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CORYELL  81,691  34  41.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  1  0.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HILL  37,480  4  10.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  2  11.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  1  6.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  38  16.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILAM  26,678  1  3.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  1  5.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  11  1.1  0  0.0  2  0.2  2  0.2  

WASHINGTON  33,806  1  3.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  7  1.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  0.7  
          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  171  5.7  1  0.0  2  0.1  6  0.2  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 504  1.9  9  0.0  7  0.0  17  0.1  
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
ESCHERICHIA COLI, 

SHIGA TOXIN-
PRODUCING (STEC) 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BELL  296,667  13  4.4  0  0.0  2  0.7  0  0.0  
BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  9.5  
BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
BRAZOS  177,942  1  0.6  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURLESON  18,915  3  15.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  1  2.5  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
CORYELL  81,691  3  3.7  1  1.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
FAYETTE  25,631  2  7.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  1  4.8  0  0.0  1  4.8  0  0.0  
GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
HAYS  171,682  5  2.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.6  
HILL  37,480  2  5.3  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  1  4.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  1  5.8  0  0.0  1  5.8  0  0.0  
LIMESTONE  23,511  1  4.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
MADISON  14,660  1  6.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  2  0.8  1  0.4  0  0.0  6  2.5  
MILAM  26,678  1  3.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
MILLS  5,585  1  17.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  1  5.9  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  8  0.8  1  0.1  6  0.6  10  1.0  
WASHINGTON  33,806  1  3.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  
WILLIAMSON  458,392  5  1.1  0  0.0  2  0.4  2  0.4  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  54  1.8  4  0.1  12  0.4  20  0.7  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 486  1.9  22  0.1  138  0.5  204  0.8  
 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS B, 
PERINATAL HEPATITIS C, ACUTE LEGIONELLOSIS LISTERIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  2.4  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.3  0  0.0  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  1  1.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.7  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  1.2  0  0.0  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.7  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  1  3.4  2  0.2  4  0.4  0  0.0  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  0.9  1  0.2  
          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 2,998,061  1  1.2  4  0.1  14  0.5  3  0.1  

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 25,883,999 4  0.5  37  0.1  111  0.4  51  0.2  

 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LYME DISEASE MALARIA MENINGITIS, ASEPTIC BACTERIAL MENINGITIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  7.1  2  2.4  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  2  0.7  17  5.7  2  0.7  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  11.2  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  2  1.1  0  0.0  1  0.6  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  6.1  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  5  12.7  1  2.5  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  2.4  2  2.4  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.3  1  5.3  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.9  1  3.9  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  14.5  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  1  0.6  1  0.6  18  10.5  5  2.9  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.7  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.4  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  1  5.8  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  8.5  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.1  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  6.8  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  1  0.4  34  14.4  4  1.7  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  9  0.9  3  0.3  162  16.0  14  1.4  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  3  0.7  4  0.9  34  7.4  9  2.0  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  14  0.5  13  0.4  293  9.8  43  1.4  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 51  0.2  51  0.2  1,294  5.0  341  1.3  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  OTHER MENINGITIS MENINGOCOCCAL 
INFECTION MUMPS PERTUSSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
BASTROP  84,458  1  1.2  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  10.7  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  2.4  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  1  0.6  1  0.6  1  0.6  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.3  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  6.1  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  7.6  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.7  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  5.2  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  5.3  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.1  1  5.1  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  1.7  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  0  0.0  1  0.1  1  0.1  224  22.2  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.2  92  20.1  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  1  0.0  2  0.1  5  0.2  357  11.9  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 81  0.3  30  0.1  68  0.3  961  3.7  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  Q FEVER, ACUTE Q FEVER, CHRONIC SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  22  26.0  8  9.5  

BELL  296,667  3  1.0  1  0.3  71  23.9  14  4.7  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  28.4  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  22.4  1  5.6  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  0  0.0  20  11.2  4  2.2  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  42.3  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  16  32.6  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  13  33.0  14  35.5  

CORYELL  81,691  2  2.4  0  0.0  8  9.8  10  12.2  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  48.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  27.3  1  3.9  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  6  29.0  1  4.8  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  30.0  2  7.5  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  77.6  1  11.1  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  0  0.0  50  29.1  87  50.7  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  24.0  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  34.6  2  8.7  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  11  59.9  6  32.7  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  17.5  1  5.8  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  17.0  2  8.5  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  8  40.9  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  6.8  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  2  0.8  0  0.0  69  29.2  20  8.5  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  26.2  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  7  41.2  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  15.6  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  0  0.0  0  0.0  274  27.1  316  31.3  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  0  0.0  9  26.6  1  3.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  0  0.0  0  0.0  136  29.7  17  3.7  
          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  7  0.2  1  0.0  799  26.7  508  16.9  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 16  0.1  3  0  5,218  20.2  2,539  9.8  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  SPOTTED FEVER GP 
RICKETTSIOSES 

STREPTOCOCCUS, 
GROUP A 

STREPTOCOCCUS, 
GROUP B 

STREPTOCOCCUS 
PNEUMONIAE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  4  4.7  5  5.9  9  10.7  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  5  1.7  18  6.1  27  9.1  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  1  9.5  1  9.5  2  18.9  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.6  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  1  0.6  3  1.7  14  7.9  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  15.9  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  6.1  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.5  2  5.1  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  2  2.4  0  0.0  1  1.2  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  3.9  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.8  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  1  3.7  0  0.0  4  15.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  11.1  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  4  2.3  9  5.2  12  7.0  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.7  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  1  5.8  0  0.0  1  5.8  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  4.3  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  2  10.2  3  15.3  2  10.2  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  1  6.8  0  0.0  2  13.6  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  2  0.8  3  1.3  3  1.3  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  3  11.2  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.9  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  15.6  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  4  0.4  24  2.4  50  4.9  79  7.8  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  2  5.9  1  3.0  2  5.9  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  0  0.0  18  3.9  12  2.6  34  7.4  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  4  0.1  68  2.3  110  3.7  208  6.9  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 52  0.2  427  1.6  903  3.5  1,603  6.2  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  TETANUS TRICHINOSIS TYPHOID FEVER TYPHUS, MURINE 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEE  18,369  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  1  0.1  0  0.0  2  0.2  54  5.3  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  0  0.0  1  0.2  1  0.2  4  0.9  

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  1  0.0  1  0.0  3  0.1  58  1.9  

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 2  0.0  2  0.0  26  0.1  286  1.1  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7- 2011 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  VIBRIO 
PARAHAEMOLYTICUS VIBRIO VULNIFICUS VIBRIO, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED VISA YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2011 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP  84,458  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BELL  296,667  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  0.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BLANCO  10,573  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BOSQUE  17,866  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BRAZOS  177,942  0  0.0  0  0.0  2  1.1  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURLESON  18,915  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  5.3  0  0.0  0  0.0  

BURNET  49,102  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CALDWELL  39,415  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

CORYELL  81,691  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FALLS  18,762  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FAYETTE  25,631  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

FREESTONE  20,702  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

GRIMES  26,699  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAMILTON  9,019  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

HAYS  171,682  0  0.0  1  0.6  1  0.6  0  0.0  1  0.6  

HILL  37,480  0  0.0  0  0.0  1  2.7  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LAMPASAS  23,120  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEE  18,369  1  5.4  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LEON  17,109  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LIMESTONE  23,511  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

LLANO  19,580  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MADISON  14,660  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MCLENNAN  236,186  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILAM  26,678  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

MILLS  5,585  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

ROBERTSON  16,982  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

SAN SABA  6,416  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

TRAVIS  1,011,063  0  0.0  0  0.0  4  0.4  1  0.1  1  0.1  

WASHINGTON  33,806  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  0  0.0  

WILLIAMSON  458,392  1  0.2  0  0.0  1  0.2  0  0.0  1  0.2  
            

REGIONAL TOTALS 2,998,061  2  0.1  1  0.0  11  0.4  1  0.0  3  0.1  

STATEWIDE TOTALS 25,883,999 29  0.1  17  0.1  33  0.1  6  0.0  18  0.1 
 

1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2011 Texas population data http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm  accessed 01/25/2013. 
 

http://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/st2011_p.shtm

